
As on 29th December 2021 

 

Monday, 3rd January 2022 (1 Year & 312 Days) 

455,944 
Confirmed 

4,501  
Deaths 

34.15%   
Daily Changes 

18.82% 
Daily Changes 

22,713,219 
Suspected 

23,514,774 
Tests 

1,297,235
Confirmed 

1,257,168 
Recovered 

11,124 
Active 

28,943 
Deaths 

 

43,703 
Suspected 

45,643 
Tests 

708 
Confirmed 

144 
Recovered 

632 
Critical  

02 
Deaths  

8,687,201,202 
Vaccine doses 

First Dose  
96,980,678 
Last 24 hrs: 

927,315 

Fully Vaccinated   
70,576,467 
Last 24 hrs: 
1,046,013 

Total Doses 
Administrated  
156,623,021 
Last 24 hrs: 
1,599,380 

WHO appreciates the contribution of donors: 
(UNOCHA & USAID) 

 

FUNDS 
Funds Requested for 2021: 14 Million USD 

Gaps: 13.16 million USD 

0

50

100

150

200

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

2
7-Feb

1
3-M

ar
2

8-M
ar

1
2-A

p
r

2
7-A

p
r

1
2-M

ay
2

7-M
ay

1
1-Ju

n
2

6-Ju
n

1
1-Ju

l
2

6-Ju
l

1
0-A

u
g

2
5-A

u
g

0
9-Sep

2
4-Sep

0
9-O

ct
2

4-O
ct

0
8-N

o
v

2
3-N

o
v

0
8-D

ec
2

3-D
ec

0
7-Jan

2
2-Jan

0
6-Feb

2
1-Feb

0
8-M

ar
2

3-M
ar

0
7-A

p
r

2
2-A

p
r

0
7-M

ay
2

2-M
ay

0
6-Ju

n
2

1-Ju
n

0
6-Ju

l
2

1-Ju
l

0
5-A

u
g

2
0-A

u
g

0
4-Sep

1
9-Sep

0
4-O

ct
1

9-O
ct

0
3-N

o
v

1
8-N

o
v

0
3-D

ec
1

8-D
ec

0
2-Jan

# 
o

f 
D

ea
th

s

# 
o

f 
co

n
fi

rm
ed

 c
as

es

Daily Incidence and Death Rate (From 27 Feb 2020 till date) 
Cases Deaths

As on 27th  
December 

2021 
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Daily Confirmed cases and Lab. Tests (From 27 Feb 2020 till date) 
Tests Performed Cases

As of 1st January 2022 



  

Meetings & Coordination  

Positivity Rate by Major Cities/Districts Summary Table (Major Cities /Districts) 

Summary Table by Province 

Districts 

Hospitalized 
Home or 

elsewhere 
Isolation Stable 

On low 
flow 

oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Mirpur  00 00 03 00 05 

Muzaffarabad  00 00 00 00 02 

Quetta  00 00 06 00 14 

Gilgit  00 00 00 00 00 

Islamabad  00 27 29 05 283 

Abbottabad  00 01 02 00 14 

Peshawar  00 25 45 13 201 

Swat  00 01 01 00 00 

Bahawalpur  01 04 00 01 33 

Faisalabad  00 04 22 01 2,512 

Gujranwala  00 00 00 00 00 

Lahore  03 02 42 35 2,434 

Multan  08 03 00 00 1,030 

Rawalpindi  01 08 15 00 160 

Hyderabad  02 02 00 00 547 

Karachi  04 60 45 15 3,120 

 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 

H
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Tested Positive 

Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

(PCR+RA) 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

On low 
flow  

On High 
flow 

AJK 347 331,638 02 34,667 00 00 04 00 24 33,893 746 

Balochistan 238 496,651 00 33,644 00 00 06 00 40 33,234 364 

GB 218 222,483 00 10,429 00 00 00 00 2 10,241 186 

Islamabad  3,603 2,408,732 35 108,755 00 27 29 05 283 107,444 967 

KP 10,027 3,865,890 39 181,469 00 69 73 14 426 174,954 5,933 

Punjab 16,306 8,954,599 217 445,445 29 82 145 42 2,751 429,322 13,074 

Sindh  14,904 7,234,781 415 482,826 44 64 57 15 6,893 468,080 7,673 

 

On 30th December 2021, WHO Country Representative 
Pakistan Dr Palitha Mahipala and Secretary Primary & 
Secondary Health Care Department Punjab Mr Imran 
Sikandar Baloch jointly inaugurated the WHO supported 
Gymnasium/ fitness Center at Primary and secondary 
healthcare department Birdwood Road Lahore. This initiative 
is in line with the WR’s vision of a Healthy Workplace.  

On the occasion, Dr Palitha advised the department of health 
staff to regularly avail this facility to keep themselves stress 
free, healthy and physically active as their job during the 
pandemic is quite stressful.  

Secretary health Punjab appreciated the quality of 
equipment and renovation work at the Gymnasium and 
thanked WHO for this support. He said this facility will help 
the health department staff in keeping them physically fit 
and alleviating their stress level. 

Data source: NEOC, ministry of health  


